
2022 Webster University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: 4 (1), Ragwar-Hayes (1), St. John (1),
Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Thomas (5), Holdaway (4), Bovaconti (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), 22 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (106-128), Thomas (29-35), 22 (15-16), Waggoner (12-17), Hinz (11-12), 4 (10-12), Holdaway (9-11), Bovaconti (6-8), Burr (6-7),
Adzick (4-6), 18 (2-2), Stichling (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Croxall, Katie .478 40-39 134 43 64 6 1 1 24 75 .560 11 0 3 0 .514 1 3 3-3 49 66 13 .898
42 Holdaway, Jaelin .400 31-25 80 21 32 8 3 0 15 46 .575 4 3 7 0 .448 0 1 0-1 85 4 1 .989
13 Holtz, Sidney .377 30-25 77 14 29 2 0 0 10 31 .403 8 1 4 0 .442 0 4 0-0 39 34 5 .936
51 51 .366 30-29 71 13 26 7 1 0 24 35 .493 10 5 6 0 .456 4 0 0-0 165 8 1 .994
28 28 .360 34-33 100 35 36 6 2 1 26 49 .490 17 3 5 0 .463 1 1 5-6 35 64 9 .917
25 Thomas, Paige .352 31-29 88 14 31 4 0 5 27 50 .568 11 1 12 0 .430 0 0 0-0 90 15 5 .955
32 Underwood, Sheldon .274 37-27 73 26 20 2 1 1 14 27 .370 6 2 16 0 .346 0 3 19-19 49 6 1 .982
14 Kearney, Kaelyn .267 32-29 75 14 20 3 0 0 16 23 .307 11 3 12 0 .370 3 3 5-7 27 15 2 .955
18 18 .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 4 .449 27-16 49 8 22 6 0 2 15 34 .694 1 5 2 0 .509 0 1 0-0 5 22 1 .964
29 29 .381 14-7 21 6 8 1 0 0 7 9 .429 5 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Ragwar-Hayes, Aven .375 20-4 16 8 6 0 0 0 5 6 .375 3 0 5 0 .474 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
1 Lyell, Alyssa .289 22-8 38 9 11 2 0 0 9 13 .342 0 1 5 1 .308 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
11 St. John, Lucy .286 38-27 63 14 18 4 0 0 5 22 .349 7 0 12 0 .357 0 1 1-1 20 3 1 .958
3 3 .283 26-22 53 10 15 3 0 0 11 18 .340 3 2 7 0 .345 0 4 1-1 14 1 1 .938
8 Bovaconti, Emma .280 30-12 50 16 14 4 0 0 14 18 .360 6 0 7 0 .357 0 0 0-1 89 9 1 .990
40 Adzick, Kaley .231 4-4 13 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
10 Hinz, Ainsley .220 29-11 41 13 9 2 0 1 14 14 .341 3 0 7 0 .273 0 1 2-2 22 3 2 .926
9 Wright, Erica .188 12-2 16 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 2 0 8 0 .278 0 0 4-5 5 0 0 1.000
34 Waggoner, Reese .188 30-18 16 2 3 1 0 0 5 4 .250 2 0 2 0 .263 1 1 0-2 10 34 3 .936
5 Steltzer, Emma .154 26-8 39 5 6 1 0 0 9 7 .179 7 2 8 0 .306 1 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
23 Stichling, Madi .100 6-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Burr, Braidyn .000 18-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
2 Zgaynor, Ella .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .335 40-40 1127 280 378 62 8 11 252 489 .434 119 29 134 1 .409 11 24 42-51 735 300 47 .957
Opponents .293 40-40 1018 171 298 58 9 8 161 398 .391 92 20 187 3 .360 9 7 53-64 744 314 88 .923

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 18 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
40 Adzick, Kaley 2.45 0-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 11.0 14 6 3 5 8 5 0 0 .311 1 0 0 0 1
0 Burr, Braidyn 3.72 1-2 18 6 0 0-0 0 38.2 45 17 16 10 27 6 1 0 .278 4 5 0 1 0
34 Waggoner, Reese 3.73 10-5 23 13 6 4-0 1 91.2 103 45 38 13 72 15 3 3 .281 2 2 0 2 2
22 22 6.44 7-7 21 14 2 0-0 2 57.1 73 50 41 29 56 17 2 3 .302 8 7 0 3 3
4 4 6.56 1-2 14 1 0 0-0 0 35.2 42 31 26 21 21 10 3 0 .284 1 6 0 2 1
10 Hinz, Ainsley 9.45 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 10 7 6 2 2 0 1 .250 0 0 0 1 0
21 Dickens, Cheyenne 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
5 Steltzer, Emma 81.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 6 6 6 2 0 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0 0 0

23 Stichling, Madi
135.0

0 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 5 5 4 0 2 0 0 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.25 20-20 86 39 9 8 3 245.1 298 171 143 92 187 58 9 8 .293 16 20 0 9 7
Opponents 6.89 20-20 63 40 21 5 2 248.1 378 280 190 119 134 62 8 11 .335 16 29 0 11 24



2022 Webster University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Adzick, Kaley 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
22 22 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
0 Burr, Braidyn 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
9 Wright, Erica 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Steltzer, Emma 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ragwar-Hayes, Aven 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Dickens, Cheyenne 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 51 174 165 8 1 .994 11 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bovaconti, Emma 99 89 9 1 .990 4 6 2 .750 1 0
42 Holdaway, Jaelin 90 85 4 1 .989 2 9 2 .818 4 0
32 Underwood, Sheldon 56 49 6 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 4 28 5 22 1 .964 3 10 2 .833 0 0
11 St. John, Lucy 24 20 3 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thomas, Paige 110 90 15 5 .955 1 29 6 .829 5 0
14 Kearney, Kaelyn 44 27 15 2 .955 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 3 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Holtz, Sidney 78 39 34 5 .936 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Waggoner, Reese 47 10 34 3 .936 2 12 5 .706 0 0
10 Hinz, Ainsley 27 22 3 2 .926 0 11 1 .917 0 0
28 28 108 35 64 9 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Croxall, Katie 128 49 66 13 .898 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lyell, Alyssa 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stichling, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 29 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Zgaynor, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1082 735 300 47 .957 43 53 11 .828 10 0
Opponents 1146 744 314 88 .923 14 42 8 .840 15 0


